900247279 02/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keltech Acquisition Corporation		01/08/2013	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keltech, Inc.	
Street Address:	W142 N9101 Fountain Boulevard	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1282336	ACUTEMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063359-0664
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk
Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/

REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0682

TRADEMARK

900247279

Date:	02/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name change DFI#page1.tif source=Name change DFI#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0683

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, PAUL M. HOLZEM, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

PAUL M. HOLZEM, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services

Saul M. Holgem

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE: FEB -7 2013

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

RECEIVED

JAN - 9 2013

WISCONSIN DFI

K043/8/

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

KELTECH ACQUISITION CORPORATION

The undersigned officer of Keltech Acquisition Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Corporation"), incorporated under the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statules, hereby certifies, in accordance with all applicable provisions of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law as follows:

- The name of the Corporation prior to any changes effected by these Articles of Amendment is Keltech Acquisition Corporation.
- Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, filed in the office of the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions on December 12, 2012, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Name of the Corporation: Keltech, Inc.

The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the Corporation as of January 8 - 2013 in accordance with Section 180,1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Dated as of the 8 day of January, 2013.

KELTECH ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Name: Mark R. Umhoefer-

Vice President - Finance, Secretary

and Treasurer

This document was drafted by and, after filing, should be returned to John T. Dunlap at Foley & Lardner LLP, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

4833-1969-9730-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 02/19/2013